Recap Schedules: 5-1, 8-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5 )  (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll 8 Personal
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
I 1
12
13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

29
30
31
32

l a

2a

WATER
Test Year per County
Allocation from UIF
Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
Increase in ad valorem tax per 8-3
Payroll Tax for addt'l budgeted salaries
Increase in RAFs associated with annualized
water revenues per 8-3
Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Balance

WASTEWATER
Test Year per County
Allocation from UIF
Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
Increase in ad valorem tax per 8-3
Payroll Tax for addt'l budgeted salaries
Increase in RAFs associated with annualized
sewer revenues per 8-3
Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Balance

19,773 19,773
26,341 1 1,074 9,771 246 47,432

$ 26,341 $ 11,074 $ 29,544 $ 246 $ 67,205

2,478
2,495

2,478
2,495

57 57
57 2,495 2,478 5,030

26,398 13,569 32,022 246 72,235
17,131 17,131

$ 43,529 $ 13,569 $ 32,022 $ 246 $ 89,366

7,534 7,534
17,025 4,219 3,722 94 25,060

$ 17,025 $ 4,219 $ 11,256 $ 94 $ 32,594

3,142
951

3,142
95 1

34 34
34 951 3,142 4,126

17,059 5,170 14,398 94 36,720
6,918 6,918

$ 23,977 $ 5,170 $ 14,398 $ 94 $ 43,638

Page 48

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Pasco County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Test Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic m] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C- I
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on
operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
- No. Description - Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Current Tax Expense c-2 $ - $ 95,089 $ 95,089 $ 64,754 $ 30,334
2
3 Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5 (28,150) 28,150 $
4
5 ITC Realized This Year C-8
6
7 ITC Amortization C-8
8
9

11
12 Total Income Tax Expense $ (28,150) $ 123,239 $ 95,089 $ 64,754 $ 30,334

(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

10 Parent Debt Adjustment c-9

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9

Page 49

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Pasco County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: I2131105
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [x] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits
generated.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjust
NO. Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted for Increase Water -
1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. E-1 ) $ (27,345) $ 45,347 $ 18,002 $ 180,473 $ 198,475
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 0-1) (44,131) (44,131) 108,885 64,754
3
4 Subtotal (27,345) 1,216 (26.129) 289,358 263,229
5 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 81,087 10,060 91,147 91,147
6
7 Taxable Income Per Books (108,432) (8,844) (1 17,276) 289,358 172,082
8
9 Schedule M Adjustments:
10 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) (6.322) (6.322) (6.322)
11 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 33,706 25,398 59,104 59,104
1 2
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments
14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes
16 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)
17
18 State Taxable Income
19
20 Limited by NOL
21 Credits
22
23 Current State Income Taxes
24

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)’

(81 ,048) 16,554 (64,494) ~ (64,494)

(1 08,432) (8.844) (1 17,276) 289.358 172,082

(108,432) (8.844) (1 17,276) 289,358 172,082
(5,964) (486) (6,450) 15,915 9,465

(5.964) (486) (6,450) 15,915 9,465

25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 7 -19 (1 02,468) (8,358) (110,826) 273,443 162,617
26 Federal Income Tax Rate
21
28
29 This Year (Sch. C-8)
30
31
32

Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 28 -Line 30)

0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34
(34,839) (2,842) (37,681) 92,971 55,289

(34,839) (2,842) (37.681) 92,971 55,289

33 Summary:
34 Current State Income Taxes (Line 23) (5,964) (486) (6,450) 15,915 9,465
35 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 32) (34,839) (2.842) (37.681) 92,971 55.289
36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (40,803) $ (3.328) $ (44,131) $ 108,886 $ 64.754

38
39
40 Recap Schedules: C-1

Page 50

~

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Sewer Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida. Pasco County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [ X I  or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2
Page 2 of  2
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits
generated.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjust

UPDATE FORMULAS TO INCLUDE WATER

No. - Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted for Increase Sewer

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. 8-2 ) $ 2.507 $ 15.568 $ 18,076 $ 74.884 $ 92,960
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 8-2) (14,850) (14.850) 45,179 30,329
3
4 Subtotal
5
6
7 Taxable Income Per Books
8
9 Schedule M Adjustments:
10
11
12

Less: Interest Charges (Sch. ‘2-3)

Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4)
Timing Differences (Fmm Sch. C-5)

2,507 718 3,226 120,063 123.289
43,664 (988) 42,676 42,676

(41,157) 1,706 (39,450) 120,063 80.613

(4.173) (4,173) (4.173)
18.659 (2.955) 15.704 15,704

13 Total Schedule M Adjustments 14.486 (2.955) 11,531 11,531
14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes
16 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)
17
18 State Taxable Income
19
20 Limited by NOL
21 Credits
22

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)’

(41,157) 1,706 (39,450) 120,063 80.613

(41.1 57) 1,706 (39,450) 120,063 80.613
(2,264) 94 (2,170) 6,603 4,434

23 Current State Income Taxes (2.264) 94 (2.170) 6,603 4,434
24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 7 - Line 19) (38.893) 1,612 (37,280) 113,460 76,179
26 Federal Income Tax Rate
27 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26)
28 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized
29 This Year (Sch. C-8)
30

0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34
(13,223) 548 (12.675) 38.576 25.901

31 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 28 -Line 30) (13,223) 548 (12,675) 38.576 25,901
32
33 Summary:
34 Current State Income Taxes (Line 23)
35 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 32)
36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)
38
39
40 Recap Schedules: C-1

(2.264) 94 (2.170) 6,603 4,433
25,901

$ (15,487) $ 642 8 (14.845) $ 45,179 $ 30.334

(12,675) 38.576 (13.223) 548

Page 51

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation -Water

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Pasco County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [ 1 Final [ X I
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest

[…]

Page I of 1
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui
Recap Schedules: 6-1, 8-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

Regulatory Real Estate
Line Assessment Payroll 8 Personal

No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

I O
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

29
30
31
32

28

WATER
Test Year per County
Allocation from UIF
Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to  Test Year (Explain):
Increase in ad valorem tax per B-3
Payroll Tax for addt'l budgeted salaries
Increase in RAFs associated with annualized
water revenues per B-3
Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Balance

WASTEWATER
Test Year per County
Allocation from UIF
Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
Increase in ad valorem tax per 6-3
Payroll Tax for addt'l budgeted salaries
Increase in RAFs associated with annualized
sewer revenues per 8-3
Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Balance

19.773 19.773
26,341 11,074 9,771 246 47,432

$ 26,341 $ 11,074 $ 29,544 $ 246 $ 67,205

57 57
57 57

26,398 11,074 29,544 246 67,262
11,737 11,737

$ 38,135 $ 11,074 $ 29,544 $ 246 $ 78.999

0 0 7,534 0 7.534
17,025 4,219 3,722 94 25,060

$ 17,025 $ 4,219 $ 11,256 $ 94 $ 32,594

34 34
34 34

17,059 4,219 11,256 94 32,627
4,350 4,350

$ 21,409 $ 4,219 $ 11,256 $ 94 $ 36,977

Page 129

Company: Utilities, lnc. of Florida - Pasco County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Test Year Ended: 12/31/05
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-l(lnterim)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on
operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utilitv Utilitv
N 0.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

- Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusied Water Sewer

Current Tax Expense C-2(1) $ - $ 74,978 $ 74,978 $ 52.487 $ 22,491

Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5(1) (1 1,802) 1 1,802

ITC Realized This Year C-8

ITC Amortization C-8
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

Total Income Tax Expense $ (11,802) $ 86,780 $ 74.978 $ 52,487 $ 22,491

Supporting Schedules:
Recap Schedules: B-1

C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9

Page 130

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Pasco County
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [XI Final [ 1
Historic M o r  Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-Z(1nterim)
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits

[…]

32 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-I) $ (8,777) S - $  (8,777) $ (8.777)

Timing Differences For Federal Deferred Taxes

26 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 23 x Line 24) (7,494) (7.494) (7.494)

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

Page 135

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Interim) - Sewer Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Pasco County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Historic [q or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5(lnterim)
Page 2 of 2
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items
resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Total Utility Utility Line
No. -
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Sewer

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciation and Amortization
Book Depreciation and Amortization

Difference

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Tap Fees
Deferred Maintenance
Deferred Rate Case Exp
Organization Exp - Amort

$ 45,422 $ - . $  45,422 $ 45,422
37,758 37,758 37,758

7,664 7,664 7,664

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) (7,672) (368) (8,040) (8,040)

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes (Line 15 x Line 17)
(Limited by NOL)
Total State Tax Deferred

0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055
(422) (20) (442) (442)
422 20 442 442

Timing Differences For Federal Deferred Taxes
(Line 15 - 18) (7,250) (348) (7,598) (7,598)
Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 23 x Line 24) (2,465) (118) (2.583) (2,583)
Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 18) (422) (20) (442) (442)

Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1)

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

Page 136

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital
13-Month Average Balance

Company: Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida - Pasco County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/3 1/05
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historical [XI Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Conimission

Schedule D-l (Interim)
Page I of I

Preparer: Kirsten E. Weeks

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested cost ofcapital on a thirteen month average basis I fa